
STATE PLAYERS TOTAL WAR AVG CW OBP SLG OPS PIT WAR PITCHERS AVG PWAR ER IP ERA RC

MAINE (ME) 78 222.83 2.86 .318 .322 .649 79.77 39 2.05 5,110 11,841 3.88 10
NEW HAMPSHIRE (NH) 54 226.86 4.20 .319 .340 .659 147.52 32 4.61 7,273 17,005 3.85 11
VERMONT (VT) 38 225.08 5.92 .325 .375 .700 80.90 21 3.85 4,252 11,332 3.38 12
MASSACHUSETTS (MA) 674 2000.81 2.97 .314 .346 .660 1098.02 308 3.57 49,064 118,182 3.74 13
RHODE ISLAND (RI) 79 425.95 5.39 .331 .393 .724 90.21 39 2.31 5,465 13,243 3.71 15
CONNECTICUT (CT) 209 783.42 3.75 .320 .367 .687 256.23 96 2.67 14,854 34,521 3.87 17
(NEW ENGLAND): 1,132 3884.95 3.43 1752.65 535 3.28 86,018 206,124 3.76

NEW YORK (NY) 1,256 5960.50 4.75 .326 .373 .700 2331.96 588 3.97 100,795 249,983 3.63 20

PENNSYLVANIA (PA) 1,488 5916.54 4.00 .324 .366 .690 2224.17 678 3.28 102,821 253,252 3.65 30

NEW JERSEY (NJ) 467 1569.87 3.36 .331 .375 .706 574.98 244 2.36 36,128 79,483 4.09 41
DELAWARE (DE) 62 261.83 4.22 .325 .385 .710 131.55 33 3.99 7,355 16,396 4.04 43
WASHINGTON, DC 111 328.67 2.96 .315 .337 .652 107.50 50 2.15 7,390 17,320 3.84 44
MARYLAND (MD) 344 1695.13 4.93 .338 .404 .742 682.40 164 4.16 27,756 66,052 3.78 45
(MID-ATLANTIC): 984 3855.50 3.92 1496.43 491 3.05 78,629 179,251 3.95

NORTH CAROLINA (NC) 481 1971.55 4.10 .325 .376 .701 1017.90 257 3.96 49,619 113,739 3.93 50
SOUTH CAROLINA (SC) 241 1102.62 4.58 .328 .388 .716 343.85 124 2.77 19,222 42,230 4.10 52
GEORGIA (GA) 530 2420.28 4.57 .335 .407 .743 852.90 260 3.28 38,850 89,246 3.92 53
(SOUTHEAST): 1,252 5494.45 4.39 2214.65 641 3.45 107,691 245,215 3.95

FLORIDA (FL) 696 3072.03 4.41 .330 .412 .743 1039.09 377 2.76 48,138 106,163 4.08 55
ALABAMA (AL) 485 2551.12 5.26 .333 .400 .733 868.34 214 4.06 32,950 77,324 3.84 60
MISSISSIPPI (MS) 270 960.71 3.56 .323 .394 .718 302.42 119 2.54 15,187 34,195 4.00 65
LOUISIANA (LA) * 344 1598.36 4.65 .328 .391 .719 908.81 176 5.16 34,854 81,012 3.87 66
(DEEP SOUTH): 1,795 8182.22 4.56 3118.66 886 3.52 131,129 298,694 3.95

OHIO (OH) 1,085 4966.50 4.58 .328 .372 .700 2159.40 565 3.82 94,504 229,430 3.71 70

WEST VIRGINIA (WV) 132 655.09 4.96 .331 .378 .709 203.52 69 2.95 10,804 25,197 3.86 76
VIRGINIA (VA) 370 1216.18 3.29 .324 .381 .705 570.76 209 2.73 28,345 64,916 3.93 77
KENTUCKY (KY) 340 1350.48 3.97 .323 .375 .698 632.95 185 3.42 32,580 74,596 3.93 80
TENNESSEE (TN) 404 1569.67 3.89 .333 .388 .720 688.26 225 3.06 36,220 81,716 3.99 82
(APPALACHIA): 1,246 4791.42 3.85 2095.49 688 3.05 107,949 246,425 3.94

INDIANA (IN) 414 2022.46 4.89 .329 .377 .706 948.90 228 4.16 41,793 101,578 3.70 85
MICHIGAN (MI) 452 2118.07 4.69 .322 .371 .693 1179.81 245 4.82 52,362 124,594 3.78 90
WISCONSIN (WI) 254 1206.76 4.75 .322 .376 .698 567.13 125 4.54 19,878 49,030 3.65 95
(MIDWEST): 1,120 5347.29 4.77 2695.84 598 4.51 114,033 275,202 3.73
ILLINOIS (IL) 1,117 4192.69 3.75 .327 .373 .700 1676.30 522 3.21 84,571 199,353 3.82 98
(MIDWEST INCL. IL): 2,237 9539.98 4.26 4372.14 1,120 3.90 198,604 474,555 3.77
(EAST OF MISS.RIVER): 12,131 50993.70 4.20 20856.74 6,016 3.47 973,286 2,301,917 3.81

*[LOUISIANA = WEST OF MISSISSIPPI RIVER; ONLY STATE ON THIS PAGE NOT COUNTING IN EAST OF MISS. RIVER]



STATE PLAYERS TOTAL WAR AVG CW OBP SLG OPS PIT WAR PITCHERS AVG PWAR ER IP ERA RC

WEST OF MISSISSIPPI RIVER
MINNESOTA (MN) 180 821.65 4.56 .331 .395 .726 413.53 98 4.22 17,084 40,851 3.76 101
IOWA (IA) 225 1165.23 5.18 .324 .361 .685 653.36 130 5.03 26,261 62,936 3.76 103
MISSOURI (MO) 675 2883.12 4.27 .324 .374 .697 1478.85 324 4.56 58,491 142,446 3.70 105
ARKANSAS (AR) 222 1148.80 5.17 .330 .391 .721 403.82 107 3.77 16,659 38,074 3.94 110
(MISS. RIV. REGION): 1,302 6018.80 4.62 2949.56 659 4.48 118,495 284,307 3.75
LOUISIANA (LA) * 344 1598.36 4.65 .328 .391 .719 908.81 176 5.16 34,854 81,012 3.87 66
(M.R.R., 5 STATES): 1,646 7617.16 4.63 3858.37 835 4.62 153,349 365,319 3.78

TEXAS (TX) 1,119 4751.41 4.25 .330 .394 .724 2141.86 629 3.41 101,817 227,167 4.03 120

OKLAHOMA (OK) 299 1690.50 5.65 .333 .408 .741 642.03 164 3.91 32,073 71,799 4.02 130
NEW MEXICO (NM) 32 179.32 5.60 .356 .456 .813 27.64 18 1.54 1,859 4,183 4.00 133
(TEXAS PLUS (TX+) 1,450 6621.23 4.57 2811.53 811 3.47 135,749 303,149 4.03

KANSAS (KS) 235 950.80 4.05 .318 .366 .683 524.84 132 3.98 24,232 59,166 3.69 134
NEBRASKA (NE) 121 792.22 6.55 .337 .385 .722 343.49 67 5.13 12,109 30,570 3.56 135
SOUTH DAKOTA (SD) 39 159.84 4.10 .316 .358 .673 116.76 27 4.32 4,034 9,995 3.63 137
NORTH DAKOTA (ND) 20 93.25 4.66 .337 .412 .749 33.54 12 2.80 1,609 3,097 4.68 138
MONTANA (MN) 26 35.77 1.38 .320 .365 .685 21.10 17 1.24 2,234 5,143 3.91 139
WYOMING (WY) 16 102.86 6.43 .307 .378 .685 58.90 9 6.54 2,905 6,493 4.03 140
COLORADO (CO) 100 384.83 3.85 .318 .353 .670 269.06 67 4.02 11,757 26,683 3.97 141
ARIZONA (AZ) 139 391.93 2.82 .318 .396 .714 131.83 79 1.67 8,455 17,682 4.30 143
UTAH (UT) 43 79.08 1.84 .295 .326 .621 68.22 28 2.44 4,731 9,865 4.32 145
NEVADA (NV) 53 185.31 3.50 .334 .436 .770 73.12 31 2.36 4,564 9,658 4.25 146
IDAHO (ID) 32 200.80 6.28 .332 .407 .739 123.97 23 5.39 5,227 12,120 3.88 148
OREGON (OR) 140 609.34 4.35 .326 .396 .722 241.47 75 3.22 13,733 30,010 4.12 150
WASHINGTON (WA) 221 947.23 4.29 .334 .401 .736 363.58 123 2.96 19,977 44,347 4.05 155
ALASKA (AK) 12 95.82 7.99 .283 .346 .629 91.54 6 15.26 2,110 4,859 3.91 157
HAWAII (HI) 48 218.42 4.55 .311 .371 .682 126.80 27 4.70 6,814 15,339 4.00 158
(~TX+ OR CA WESTERN): 1,245 5247.50 4.21 2588.22 723 3.58 124,491 285,027 3.93

CALIFORNIA (CA) 2,430 11913.79 4.90 .331 .399 .730 4247.05 1,186 3.58 206,199 463,542 4.00
(WEST OF MISS. RIVER): 6,771 31399.68 4.64 13505.17 3,555 3.80 619,788 1,417,037 3.94

(ALL U.S. STATES): 18,902 82393.38 4.36 34361.91 9,571 3.59 1,593,074 3,718,954 3.86

GUAM (GM) 2 -.15 -.08 .429 .321 .750 -.48 1 -0.48 53 102 4.66
SAMOA (SMO) 1 8.02 8.02 .357 .421 .778 .00 0 0 0 0 .00
PUERTO RICO (PR) 302 1635.59 5.42 .327 .409 .736 314.22 93 3.38 15,650 34,232 4.11
VIRGIN ISLANDS (VI) 14 49.73 3.55 .320 .349 .669 14.12 4 3.53 475 1,255 3.41
(U.S. TERRITORIES): 319 1693.19 5.31 327.86 98 3.35 16,178 35,589 4.09

[ALL U.S. STATES, TERR.]: 19,221 84086.57 4.37 34689.77 9,669 3.59 1,609,252 3,754,543 3.86



STATE GROUP PLAYERS TOTAL WAR AVG CW OBP SLG OPS PIT WAR PITCHERS AVG PWAR ER IP ERA

BY U.S. CENSUS REGIONS
NEW ENGLAND 1,132 3884.95 3.43 1752.65 535 3.28 86,018 206,124 3.76
(ME-NH-VT-MA-RI-CT)
NORTH ATLANTIC 3,273 13708.74 4.19 5262.66 1,543 3.41 247,099 599,114 3.71
(NY-PA-NJ-DE)
SOUTH ATLANTIC 2,905 12461.55 4.29 4817.92 1,510 3.19 230,124 524,863 3.95
(VA-WV-MD-DC-NC-SC-GA-FL)

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 1,499 6431.98 4.29 2491.97 743 3.35 116,937 267,831 3.93
(KY-TN-AL-MS)
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 3,322 14506.48 4.37 6531.54 1,685 3.88 293,108 703,985 3.75
(OH-IN-MI-WI-IL)
(EAST OF MISS.RIVER): 12,131 50993.70 4.20 20856.74 6,016 3.47 973,286 2,301,917 3.81

(WEST OF MISS. RIVER):
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 1,495 6866.11 4.59 3564.37 790 4.51 143,820 349,061 3.71
(MN-IA-MO-ND-SD-NE-KS)

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 1,984 9189.07 4.63 4096.52 1,076 3.81 185,403 418,052 3.99
(AR-LA-TX-OK)
MOUNTAIN 441 1559.90 3.54 773.84 272 2.85 41,732 91,827 4.09
(MT-WY-CO-NM-AZ-UT-NV-ID)

PACIFIC 2,851 13784.60 4.84 5070.44 1,417 3.58 248,833 558,097 4.01
(CA-OR-WA-AK-HI)
(WEST OF MISS. RIVER): 6,771 31399.68 4.64 13505.17 3,555 3.80 619,788 1,417,037 3.94

ALL U.S. STATES: 18,902 82393.38 4.36 34361.91 9,571 3.59 1,593,074 3,718,954 3.86

TERRITORIES NOT INCLUDED IN CENSUS REGIONS
GUAM (GM) 2 -.15 -.08 -.48 1 -0.48 53 102 4.66
SAMOA (SMO) 1 8.02 8.02 .00 0 0 .00
PUERTO RICO (PR) 302 1635.59 5.42 314.22 93 3.38 15,650 34,232 4.11
VIRGIN ISLANDS (VI) 14 49.73 3.55 14.12 4 3.53 475 1,255 3.41
(U.S. TERRITORIES): 319 1693.19 5.31 327.86 98 3.35 16,178 35,589 4.09

[ALL U.S. STATES, TERR.]: 19,221 84086.57 4.37 34689.77 9,669 3.59 1,609,252 3,754,543 3.86



NATION PLAYERS TOTAL WAR AVG CW OBP SLG OPS PIT WAR PITCHERS AVG PWAR ER IP ERA

BAHAMAS (BAH) 9 8.31 9.23 .317 .375 .692 .01 1 0.01 10 16 5.51 201
CUBA (CU) 383 1325.80 3.46 .323 .389 .711 466.74 173 2.70 20,304 45,819 3.99 202
JAMAICA (JAM) 54 106.76 1.98 .340 .434 .773 19.74 3 6.58 866 1,799 4.33 204
PUERTO RICO (PR) 302 1635.59 5.42 .327 .409 .736 314.22 93 3.38 15,650 34,232 4.11 205
VIRGIN ISLANDS (VI) 14 49.73 3.55 .320 .349 .669 14.12 4 3.53 475 1,255 3.41 208
DOMINICAN REP. (DO) 864 3268.65 3.78 .322 .409 .732 1175.30 495 2.37 59,806 129,204 4.17 210
CURACAO (CUR) 16 171.95 10.75 .317 .424 .741 30.36 4 7.59 601 1,653 3.27 218
ARUBA (ARU) 6 44.46 7.41 .347 .440 .787 10.86 3 3.62 1,152 2,021 5.13 219
(CARIBBEAN/ATL. ISLES): 1,648 6611.25 4.01 2031.35 776 2.62 98,864 215,999 4.12

MEXICO (MEX) 145 505.54 3.49 .298 .357 .655 402.62 92 4.38 16,806 37,172 4.07 301
BELIZE (BLZ) 1 2.16 2.16 .330 .445 .775 .00 0 .00 0 .00 302
NICARAGUA (NIC) 15 96.07 6.40 .306 .353 .660 80.62 11 7.33 3,494 7,933 3.96 303
HONDURAS (HON) 2 8.05 4.03 .318 .321 .639 .00 0 .00 0 .00 304
PANAMA (PAN) 78 408.17 5.23 .331 .402 .733 109.64 36 3.05 3,761 8,357 4.05 305
(CEN.AM. GROUP): 241 1019.99 4.23 592.88 139 4.27 24,061 53,462 4.05

COLOMBIA (COL) 30 109.89 3.66 .316 .381 .697 45.89 13 3.53 1,735 3,972 3.93 401
VENEZUELA (VE) 462 1934.58 4.19 .320 .395 .715 587.27 229 2.56 24,372 52,767 4.16 402
BRAZIL (BR) 5 17.00 3.40 .293 .409 .702 -2.12 3 -.71 142 215 5.94 407
PERU (PRU) 1 1.99 1.99 .211 .000 .211 1.89 1 1.89 136 267 4.59 408
(SOUTH AMERICA): 498 2063.46 4.14 632.93 246 2.57 26,385 57,221 4.15

AUSTRALIA (AU) 33 41.15 1.25 .312 .360 .672 29.13 23 1.27 2,047 4,236 4.35 501
INDONESIA (IDN) 1 -.67 -.67 .000 .000 .000 -.67 1 -.67 64 94 6.13 502
PHILIPPINES (PHP) 2 1.48 .74 .156 .129 .285 1.83 2 .92 159 325 4.40 503
VIETNAM (VN) 1 5.57 5.57 .117 .184 .301 5.92 1 5.92 364 808 4.05 504
HONG KONG (HK) 1 -.47 -.47 .000 .000 .000 -.41 1 -.41 96 169 5.12 505
CHINA (CHN) 1 -.04 -.04 .250 .000 .250 .00 0 .00 0 .00 505
SINGAPORE (SGP) 1 -1.40 -1.40 .279 .371 .650 .00 0 .00 0 .00 505
TAIWAN (TW) 16 24.95 1.56 .244 .291 .535 25.77 13 1.98 1,201 2,496 4.33 506
JAPAN (JP) 73 355.70 4.87 .334 .391 .725 215.96 54 4.00 7,842 17,419 4.05 507
KOREA (KOR) 28 118.33 4.23 .342 .410 .752 60.23 16 3.76 2,749 5,803 4.26 508
(PACIFIC GROUP): 157 544.60 3.47 337.76 111 3.04 14,522 31,350 4.17

AFGHANISTAN (AFG) 1 .47 .47 .000 .000 .000 .49 1 .49 31 69 4.04 601
SAUDI ARABIA (SAR) 2 5.44 2.72 .407 .375 .782 5.43 1 5.43 127 332 3.44 601
SOUTH AFRICA (SAF) 2 -1.22 -.61 .272 .236 .508 -1.19 1 -1.19 35 28 11.12 602
(AFR-ASIA GROUP): 5 4.69 .94 4.73 3 1.58 193 429 4.05



NATION PLAYERS TOTAL WAR AVG CW OBP SLG OPS PIT WAR PITCHERS AVG PWAR ER IP ERA

RUSSIA(N FED.) (RUS) 6 3.19 .53 .296 .327 .623 -2.93 5 -.59 183 439 3.75 603
UKRAINE (UKR) 3 -.33 -.11 .316 .447 .763 -0.65 2 -.33 54 105 4.64 603
LATVIA (LTV) 1 -.05 -.05 .200 .200 .400 0 0 .00 0 .00 604
LITHUANIA (LITH) 1 -1.51 -1.51 .000 .000 .000 -1.51 1 -1.51 61 81 6.81 604
POLAND (POL) 6 18.20 3.03 .203 .198 .401 19.80 3 6.60 812 2,011 3.63 604
CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 4 -.29 -.07 .217 .279 .497 .10 1 .10 1 8 1.13 606
SLOVAKIA (SLO) 3 87.45 29.15 .367 .359 .726 59.77 1 59.77 1,433 3,920 3.29 606
AUSTRIA (AUS) 3 7.52 2.51 .222 .176 .398 7.94 3 2.65 186 466 3.59 607
SWITZERLAND (SWI) 1 7.97 7.97 .248 .291 .540 8.04 1 8.04 469 1,418 2.98 608
ITALY (ITA) 7 -4.41 -.63 .292 .322 .614 -2.96 4 -.74 479 891 4.84 609
GREECE/GRK. ISLES (GRE) 1 -.24 -.24 .250 .100 .350 .00 0 .00 0 .00 610
FRANCE (FRA) 7 8.38 1.20 .288 .284 .572 8.25 2 4.13 378 945 3.60 611
SPAIN/CANARY ISLES (SPN) 4 -3.26 -.82 .149 .168 .317 -1.46 2 -.73 79 113 6.29 612
PORTUGAL (POR) 1 -.17 -.17 .130 .174 .304 .00 0 .00 0 .00 612
BELGIUM (BEL) 1 -1.09 -1.09 .275 .380 .655 .00 0 .00 0 .00 615
NETHERLANDS (NET) 11 119.01 10.82 .304 .380 .685 97.00 5 19.40 2,158 5,606 3.46 616
GERMANY (GER) 44 89.46 2.03 .298 .348 .646 40.96 21 1.95 3,193 7,173 4.01 617
DENMARK (DMK) 1 1.83 1.83 .392 .329 .721 .00 0 .00 0 .00 618
FINLAND (FIN) 1 -.09 -.09 .000 .000 .000 -.09 1 -.09 3 3 10.13 619
SWEDEN (SWE) 5 .92 .92 .198 .183 .382 2.87 4 .72 582 1,447 3.62 620
NORWAY (NWY) 3 27.18 9.06 .327 .395 .722 -.93 1 -.93 24 57 3.81 621
(EUROPEAN GROUP): 114 359.67 3.16 234.20 57 4.11 10,095 24,683 3.68

IRELAND (IRE) 47 211.34 4.50 .309 .331 .640 128.88 17 7.58 4,042 12,192 2.98 613
UNITED KINGDOM (UK) 49 228.95 4.67 .303 .347 .650 108.05 19 5.69 3,016 8,640 3.14 614
(ENG/SCOT/IRE GROUP): 96 440.29 4.59 236.93 36 6.58 7,058 20,832 3.05

(EUROPE. INCL.UK/IRE) 210 799.96 3.81 471.13 93 5.07 17,153 45,515 3.39
CANADA (CN) 262 936.25 3.57 .330 .393 .723 365.33 135 2.71 18,793 42,189 4.01 700

BORN AT SEA (ED PORRAY): 1 -.50 -.50 .000 .000 .000 -.40 1 -.40 5 10 4.35 UNKN

UNKNOWN BPLCS.: 897 -28.05 -.31 .294 .320 .614 (MISSING HBP & SF DATA FOR ACCURATE AVGS.)

(CARIBBEAN/ATL. ISLES): 1,648 6611.25 2031.35 776 98,864 215,999
(CEN.AM. GROUP): 241 1019.99 592.88 139 24,061 53,462
(SOUTH AMERICA): 498 2063.46 632.93 246 26,385 57,221
(PACIFIC GROUP): 157 544.60 337.76 111 14,522 31,350
(AFR-ASIA GROUP): 5 4.69 4.73 3 193 429
(EUROPEAN GROUP): 114 359.67 234.20 57 10,095 24,683
(ENG/SCOT/IRE GROUP): 96 440.29 236.93 36 7,058 20,832
CANADA (CN) 262 936.25 365.33 135 18,793 42,189
UNKNOWN/AT SEA 898 -28.55
U.S. STATES/TERR. 19,221 84086.57 34689.8 9,669 1,609,252 3,754,543

ALL PLAYERS 23,140 96038.22 4.15 39125.9 11,172 3.50 1,809,223 4,200,708 3.88

https://www.baseball-reference.com/bio/Unknown_born.shtml



STATE(CENSUS GROUPS) PLAYERS TOTAL WAR AVG CW OBP SLG OPS PIT WAR PITCHERS AVG PWAR ER IP ERA

NEW YORK (NY) 1,256 5960.50 4.75 2331.96 588 3.97 100,795 249,983 3.63
PENNSYLVANIA (PA) 1,488 5916.54 4.00 2224.17 678 3.28 102,821 253,252 3.65
NEW JERSEY (NJ) 467 1569.87 3.36 574.98 244 2.36 36,128 79,483 4.09
DELAWARE (DE) 62 261.83 4.22 131.55 33 3.99 7,355 16,396 4.04
NORTH ATLANTIC 3,273 13708.74 4.19 5262.66 1,543 3.41 247,099 599,114 3.71

WEST VIRGINIA (WV) 132 655.09 4.96 203.52 69 2.95 10,804 25,197 3.86
VIRGINIA (VA) 370 1216.18 3.29 570.76 209 2.73 28,345 64,916 3.93
WASHINGTON, DC 111 328.67 2.96 107.50 50 2.15 7,390 17,320 3.84
MARYLAND (MD) 344 1695.13 4.93 682.40 164 4.16 27,756 66,052 3.78
NORTH CAROLINA (NC) 481 1971.55 4.10 1017.90 257 3.96 49,619 113,739 3.93
SOUTH CAROLINA (SC) 241 1102.62 4.58 343.85 124 2.77 19,222 42,230 4.10
GEORGIA (GA) 530 2420.28 4.57 852.90 260 3.28 38,850 89,246 3.92
FLORIDA (FL) 696 3072.03 4.41 1039.09 377 2.76 48,138 106,163 4.08
SOUTH ATLANTIC 2,905 12461.55 4.29 4817.92 1,510 3.19 230,124 524,863 3.95

KENTUCKY (KY) 340 1350.48 3.97 632.95 185 3.42 32,580 74,596 3.93
TENNESSEE (TN) 404 1569.67 3.89 688.26 225 3.06 36,220 81,716 3.99
ALABAMA (AL) 485 2551.12 5.26 868.34 214 4.06 32,950 77,324 3.84
MISSISSIPPI (MS) 270 960.71 3.56 302.42 119 2.54 15,187 34,195 4.00
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 1,499 6431.98 4.29 2491.97 743 3.35 116,937 267,831 3.93

OHIO (OH) 1,085 4966.50 4.58 2159.40 565 3.82 94,504 229,430 3.71
INDIANA (IN) 414 2022.46 4.89 948.90 228 4.16 41,793 101,578 3.70
MICHIGAN (MI) 452 2118.07 4.69 1179.81 245 4.82 52,362 124,594 3.78
WISCONSIN (WI) 254 1206.76 4.75 567.13 125 4.54 19,878 49,030 3.65
ILLINOIS (IL) 1,117 4192.69 3.75 1676.30 522 3.21 84,571 199,353 3.82
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 3,322 14506.48 4.37 6531.54 1,685 3.88 293,108 703,985 3.75

(WEST OF MISS. RIVER):
MINNESOTA (MN) 180 821.65 4.56 413.53 98 4.22 17,084 40,851 3.76
IOWA (IA) 225 1165.23 5.18 653.36 130 5.03 26,261 62,936 3.76
MISSOURI (MO) 675 2883.12 4.27 1478.85 324 4.56 58,491 142,446 3.70
KANSAS (KS) 235 950.80 4.05 524.84 132 3.98 24,232 59,166 3.69
NEBRASKA (NE) 121 792.22 6.55 343.49 67 5.13 12,109 30,570 3.56
SOUTH DAKOTA (SD) 39 159.84 4.10 116.76 27 4.32 4,034 9,995 3.63
NORTH DAKOTA (ND) 20 93.25 4.66 33.54 12 2.80 1,609 3,097 4.68
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 1,495 6866.11 4.59 3564.37 790 4.51 143,820 349,061 3.71

ARKANSAS (AR) 222 1148.80 5.17 403.82 107 3.77 16,659 38,074 3.94
LOUISIANA (LA) 344 1598.36 4.65 908.81 176 5.16 34,854 81,012 3.87
TEXAS (TX) 1,119 4751.41 4.25 2141.86 629 3.41 101,817 227,167 4.03
OKLAHOMA (OK) 299 1690.50 5.65 642.03 164 3.91 32,073 71,799 4.02
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 1,984 9189.07 4.63 4096.52 1,076 3.81 185,403 418,052 3.99



STATE(CENSUS GROUPS) PLAYERS TOTAL WAR AVG CW OBP SLG OPS PIT WAR PITCHERS AVG PWAR ER IP ERA

(WEST OF MISS. RIVER, CONT.):
MONTANA (MN) 26 35.77 1.38 21.10 17 1.24 2,234 5,143 3.91
WYOMING (WY) 16 102.86 6.43 58.90 9 6.54 2,905 6,493 4.03
COLORADO (CO) 100 384.83 3.85 269.06 67 4.02 11,757 26,683 3.97
NEW MEXICO (NM) 32 179.32 5.60 27.64 18 1.54 1,859 4,183 4.00
ARIZONA (AZ) 139 391.93 2.82 131.83 79 1.67 8,455 17,682 4.30
UTAH (UT) 43 79.08 1.84 68.22 28 2.44 4,731 9,865 4.32
NEVADA (NV) 53 185.31 3.50 73.12 31 2.36 4,564 9,658 4.25
IDAHO (ID) 32 200.80 6.28 123.97 23 5.39 5,227 12,120 3.88
MOUNTAIN 441 1559.90 3.54 773.84 272 2.85 41,732 91,827 4.09

OREGON (OR) 140 609.34 4.35 241.47 75 3.22 13,733 30,010 4.12
WASHINGTON (WA) 221 947.23 4.29 363.58 123 2.96 19,977 44,347 4.05
ALASKA (AK) 12 95.82 7.99 91.54 6 15.26 2,110 4,859 3.91
HAWAII (HI) 48 218.42 4.55 126.80 27 4.70 6,814 15,339 4.00
CALIFORNIA (CA) 2,430 11913.79 4.90 4247.05 1186 3.58 206,199 463,542 4.00
PACIFIC 2,851 13784.60 4.84 5070.44 1417 3.58 248,833 558,097 4.01


